substantial resources in the negotiation and performance of this Agreement. The Successor Agency 
shall follow the City’s “Developer’s Deposit Policy.” Concurrently with the execution of this 
Agreement by the parties, SHP shall deliver to Successor Agency a deposit of Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000) (“Agreement Deposit”).  If the Agreement Deposit is not received 
within ten (10) days of the execution of this Agreement, this Agreement shall be deemed null and 
void. The purpose of the Agreement Deposit is:  (i) to provide security for SHP’s commitment to